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Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Agenda – Teleconference for Request for Modification; Licence No: 2AM-MEL1631 Meliadine Gold
Mine Project; Agnico Eagle Mines Limited;
Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Mon, Nov 17, 2025 at 3:09 PM
To: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Bermann, Marcus" <marcus.bermann@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer"
<Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Haque, Aminul" <Aminul.Haque@cannor.gc.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

During the meeting CIRNAC requested at AEM provide us with volumes of Saline water that were expected to be generated by these new activities as well
as the required treatment options that would be implemented by AEM.

 

A letter was generated by Colleen Prather on behalf of AEM on the 31st of October that provided information on what AM heard during the meetings.  It did
not however provide clarity on the answers that were requested by CIRNAC nor the KIV IT.

 

Recently KIV IA submitted a request to review the security related to this project.  The estimate provided by KIV IA is based on information they gleaned
from various documents provided by Aem over the period of this modification request but AEM has yet to provide a final number on Volumes of water and
treatment options.  Without this information it is impossible for CIRNAC to determine a value on new security estimates.

 

Once AEM provides the information requested by CIRNAC we will weigh in on the process. Until then there remains an outstanding question on the value of
Security against the environmental liability on site.  I believe this warrants a review and would submit that the Board require AEM to provide the final
volumes of saline water and Options for treatment as requested.

  

 

Respectfully,

Andrew Keim

 

From: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, November 17, 2025 4:51 PM
To: Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Agenda – Teleconference for Request for Modification; Licence No: 2AM-MEL1631 Meliadine Gold Mine Project; Agnico Eagle
Mines Limited;

 

 

Good afternoon gentlemen,
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